RESOLUTION No. A-252705 (R 81-481)
SEP 22 1980

Adopted on

3E IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:
That Change Order No. 3, dated July 9, 1980, hereto-

fore filed wifh the City Clerk of said City as Document

2 ) . . . .
\)A-' , lssued in connection with the con-

tract between The City of San Diego and Wal-Con Construction
Company for construction of WATER AND SEWER MAIN REPLACEMENT
GROUP 409, said contract having been filed in the office of
the City Clerk as Document Ho. 766019, be and the same is
hereby approved; and the changes set forth amounting to a
net increase in the contract price of $47,263.80, and an
extension of time of 58 working days, extending the comple-
tion to 208 working days, be and the same are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the additional expenditure
of S107,000 is hereby authorized from the Annual Allocation
for vater Main Replacements, solely and exclusively for this
purpose.

8

M

IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an additional expenditure of
$66,000 is hereby authorized from the same fund for City Force

worr o perform operational checks and connections where required.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

8y

Janis Sammartino Gardner
Deputy City Attorney

J5G:v1:823.5
9/9/80

Or. Dept.: E&D
aud. Cert. % 81173

00879

cC-126%-B (REV. 12-76]



CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resclution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the

Treasury, and s otherwise unallotted.

107,000,00 Fund __Water Utility-Annual Allocation
for Water Main Replacement
Purpose Authorizing expenditure of funds for Comstruction of Water and Sewer

Main Replacement Group 409
WW

Auditor and Cc;mptroller of
The City of San Diego, Calif.

Date August 29 19 80 By ﬁ”@ %mn

Amount §

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREZBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized bv the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego: and | do hereby further certify. in conformity
w1th the reguirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego. that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the turpose of said contract. that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actuailv in the Treasury, or are anticipated 1o come into the Treasury. to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the
Treasurv, together with the moneys anticipated to come inte the Treasury, to the credit of said

appropriazion, are othervise unencumbered.

Not to exceed § 57,263.80 WJA}‘—'

Auditor and Comptroller of

, € 2 0 . : .
Dated __September 198 The City of San Diego, Calif.
! Vs
BY e P
*FUND BENEFITING
DEPT. ORG. NO. . ACCOUNT JOB ORDER DEPARTMENT
700 203 4220 19484

puRPose Change Order 3 to Contract

VENDOR Wal-Con Construction Co,

¢ USE FUND NO. ONLY WHEN USING GEN. LEDGER & REV. ACCTS., OTHERWISE USE DEPT. NO.

81173

7252705 SEP 221380 " —G0880

I T T L

K3



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diegoon ...

by the following vote:

Councilmen
Bill Mitchell
Bill Cleator
Bill Lowery
Leon L. Williams
Fred Schnaubelt
Mike Gotch
Larry Stirling
Lucy Killea
Mayor Pete Wilson

SEP 221980

AUTHENTICATED BY:

{Sezl)

CC-1276 [(REV. 11-73)

Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
Y 0O O O
O O O
ri| 0 O 0
o O 0 O
O O O
rf 0 O O
A O 0 O
L4] O a a
4 O 0 O
PETE WILSON

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR
City Clerk of The City of Szn Diego, Californis .

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, Califomie

Ressision oo SEP 221980

008851



